

## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Res 0352-2024, Version: \*

**Res. No. 352** 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR ANDREA BIERSTEIN AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY TAXI AND LIMOUSINE COMMISSION.

By Council Member Powers

RESOLVED, Pursuant to Sections 31 and 2301 of the New York City Charter, the Council hereby approves the appointment by the Mayor of Andrea Bierstein as a member of the New York City Taxi and Limousine Commission to serve the remainder of a seven-year term that will expire on January 31, 2029.